
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3677
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
CNG SUPPLY
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received request for supply of CNG to the pottery industry in Khurja area of Gautam Buddh Nagar in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the action being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a) & (b): A request was received through the Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises for supply of natural gas to Khurja Pottery Cluster by GAIL India Ltd. through a pipeline of M/s Adani Gas Ltd. from Bulandshahr to Khurja

(c): Khurja has been designated as a Geographical Area by the Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) for city gas distribution network, and accordingly, the entity as authorized by PNGRB shall be required to cater to the needs of the area.

GAIL has informed that M/s Adani Gas Ltd. has, approached GAIL for providing connectivity from GAIL's natural gas pipeline to M/s Adani's pipelines network.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

